STANDARD AND SUPER PTH EXTENDER BOARDS
A range of PTH extender board assemblies available in two
combinations of standard and super. The standard range, in either
64/64 or 96/96, is assembled with front and rear DIN connectors
and supplied complete with ejector arms. The super version, in 96/
96 format only, is supplied as per the standard format but also
including gold plated wirewrapping pins, jumper links and logic
analyser reverse DIN connector. The boards provide a high degree

• Solder resist coated to prevent solder bridging of joints and
finger staining
Ordering information
Description: PTH Extender boards Order code
64/64 Standard PTH extender board 188-29937F
96/96 Standard PTH extender board 188-27573A
96/96 Super PTH extender board 188-39011D
Extender board conversion kit 188-27542E
Board specification
Board type Epoxy glass
Plated through hole BS4584, EP-GC-Cu FR4
Max. working temp. 155oC
Nom. board thickness 1,6mm
Laminated copper thickness 35 m  or 1oz/ft2 or 305g/m2
Plated copper 25 m
Tin lead 10 m
Total 70 m
Note: Bare boards are UL 94 V-0 recognised components file number E116551.
Bare boards are approved to BS9762
Ordering information
Description: Accessories Order code
Jumper links Red/10 188-29988E
Jumper links Black/10 188-29989B
Wirewrapping pins/100 188-29990C
Reverse DIN connector 906-72382B
Wirewrap Pins
Reverse DIN connector